enact its tax levy for the year 2012, to become effective as provided herein; and 

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the tax levy for the year 2012 receive expeditious 
consideration by the City Council; now, therefore, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO: 

SECTION 1. The sum of eight hundred thirty-four million, six hundred four thousand 
dollars ($834,604,000) ascertained by the City Council as the total amount of appropriations 
heretofore legally made for al! corporate purposes to be provided for by the tax levy of the year 
2012, is hereby levied for the year 2012 upon all property within the City of Chicago subject to